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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

4*

99

1950-51. 1949-50.

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—
continued

Voted. Expended.

£ £ £

Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts,
Tribunals, Committees, c6c.

(Number of officers : 1950-51, 7 ; 1949-50, 7)

Salaries—

Other Salaries
Arbitration Court—

Nominated members (Industrial Concilia-
tion and ArbitrationAct, 1925,Section
73)—

2 at £950 ..

Registrar—
1 at £770

Compensation Court Judge—
1 at £2,250

Salaries and allowances of Conciliation Com-
missioners (Industrial Conciliation and
Arbitration Act, 1925, section 40)—

3 at £870

1,900

770

2,250

2,610

1,750

685

2,250

2,610

7,843

7,530 7,295 7,84-3

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Arbitration Courts : allowances and expenses
Compensation Court (Compensation Court

Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses
Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con-

ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925—
Fees to Assessors
Travelling allowances and expenses of

Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners
Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c. : allow-

ances, expenses, salaries, fees, loss of earn-
ings, &c.

4,000

1,000

7,000

8,500

(a) 2,000

3,150

1,000

7,000

8,000

500

4,599

1,134

6,954

8,859

115

22,500 19,650 21,661

Total—Subdivision IV 30,030 26,945 29,504

(a) Additional provision is for Government Services Tribunal. Expei
in vote, "Public Service Commission."

uses last year were provided for
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