YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND	EMPLOYME	NT—continued	
VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT— continued	1950–51.	1949–50.	
		Voted.	Expended.
	£	£	£
Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Tribunals, Committees, &c.			
(Number of officers: 1950-51, 7; 1949-50, 7)			
Salaries—			
OTHER SALARIES Arbitration Court— Nominated members (Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, Section			
73)— 2 at £950	1,900	1,750)
Registrar— 1 at £770	770	685	
Compensation Court Judge— 1 at £2,250	2,250	2,250	7,843
Arbitration Act, 1925, section 40)— 3 at £870	2,610	2,610	
	7,530	7,295	7,843
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Arbitration Courts: allowances and expenses Compensation Court (Compensation Court	4,000	3,150	4,599
Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con-	1,000	1,000	1,134
ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925— Fees to Assessors	7,000	7,000	6,954
Travelling allowances and expenses of Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c.: allow-	8,500	8,000	8,859
ances, expenses, salaries, fees, loss of earnings, &c.	(a) 2,000	500	115
	22,500	19,650	21,661
Total—Subdivision IV	30,030	26,945	29,504

⁽a) Additional provision is for Government Services Tribunal. Expenses last year were provided for in vote, "Public Service Commission."